KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

September 1999

Form Must Be Typed

Date Commission Expires:

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #33168	API No. 15 - 033 - 21535-00-00
Name: WOOLSEY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC	County: COMANCHE
Address: 125 N. MARKET, SUITE 1000	Sec. 28 Twp. 33 S. R. 16 East West
City/State/Zip: WICHITA, KANSAS 67202	430 feet from S /(N)(circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: BLUESTEM GAS MARKETING / PLAINS MARKETING	feet from E/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: DEAN PATTISSON, OPERATIONS MANAGER	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 267-4379 (ext 107) CONFIDENTIAL	(circle one) (NE) SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: VAL ENERGY INC	Lease Name: DORSEY Well #: 1
License: 5822	Field Name: HAM
Wellsite Geologist: VERN SCHRAG	Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPIAN
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1803 Kelly Bushing: 1813
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5648 Plug Back Total Depth: 5088
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atFeet
Gas ENHR _ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated fromn/a
Operator:n/a	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	Daillian Child Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 32,000 ppm Fluid volume 1200 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used HAUL FREE FLUIDS AND ALLOW TO DRY
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: OIL PRODUCER
08/23/2008 09/06/2008 10/09/2008	Lease Name: RICH License No.: 8061
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec. 22 Twp. 32 S. R. 19 ☐ East ✓ West
Recompletion Date - Recompletion Date	County: COMANCHE Docket No.: D - 28,178
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulaterin are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Brian Wilhite, Geologist Date: December 19, 2008	Letter of Confidentiality Received
	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of December	Wireline Log Received
20.08	Geologist Report Receive ANSAS CORPORATION COMMI
Notary Public: Albaa (lengas)	RANSAS CORPORATION COMMI
Debra K. Clingan Date Commission Expires: March 27, 2010	DEC 1 9 2008

Side

Operator Name: WC Sec. ²⁸ Twp. ³³					Name:_ y:COM/	DORSEY		Well #; 1		
INSTRUCTIONS: Sh tested, time tool open temperature, fluid rec Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	and shut- if gas to	in pressures, v surface test, al	whether sl ong with f	hut-in pre	ssure reached s	tatic level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom	hole
Drill Stem Tests Taker		✓ Ye	es 🗌 No		⊘ Lo	og Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	∏ Sa	ample
Samples Sent to Geo	·	✓ Ye	es 🗆 No		Nam	=		Тор 2306		atum 193
Cores Taken	.og.ca/ ca / .oy	☐ Ye			Chas	5		4146		2333
Electric Log Run	\	V V			Doug			4157		2344
(Submit Copy)					Swop			4655	- 2	842
List All E. Logs Run:					Herth	ia		4716	- 2	903
Compensated N	Neutron Density	PE			Missi	ssippian		4990	- 3177 - 3611	
Dual Induction	_				Viola			5424		
Cement Bond					Simp	son		5612 - 3799		799
			CASING		✓ Ne	-				
	Size Hole	,	t all strings set-co e Casing	l		ermediate, producti		# Sacks	Timo ni	ad Parant
Purpose of String	Drilled		(In O.D.)	Wei Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	Used	Type and Percent Additives	
Surface	14 3/4"	10	0 3/4"	32.75	# / ft	226'	60/40 poz	200	2% gel,	
Intermediate	9 5/8"	1	8 5/8"	24#	/ ft	421'	Class A	100	2% gel, 3% cc, 4% gypseal,1/2# Floseal	
Production	7 7/8"		4 1/2"	10.5#	/ ft	5327'	60/40 poz	50	4% gel, 1	1/4# Floseal
	·		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD	Class H	135		10% Gyp,1/4# # Kolseal, .8%
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement		#Sacks	#Sacks Used		Type and Percent Additives FL-160, Claypro			
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
Shots Per Foot	Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated)	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth				Depth	
4	Mississippian 499	0'-94', 50	10'-30', 5042'-	54'		ACID: 5300 ga	al 10% MIRA			4990'- 5158'
2	2 Mississippian 5092'-5158'				FRAC: 169,500 gal treated fr wtr, 73,400# 30/70 sd, 4990'- 505				4990'- 5054'	
	,					21,600# 16/3	30 sd and 9,000#	16/30 resin o	oated sd	
	CIBP									5088'
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumer SIGW - WOP	d Production, SWD or E		Producing Met	hod	Flowin	g Pumpir	ng Gas Lif	it [] Oth	er (Explain)	······································
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	ols. (Sas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (COMPLETIC	DN			Production Inter	val	, ,		***
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Spec	✓ Per	rf. 🔲	Dually Comp.	Commingled	4990'- 50	054' OA	
				.,						



WOOLSEY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

125 NORTH MARKET, SUITE 1000, WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-1775 (316) 267-4379 FAX (316) 267-4383

December 19, 2008

Mr. Steve Bond Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S Market Rm 2078 Wichita KS 67202

Tight Hole Status Requested for Two Years

RE: DORSEY 1

Section 28-T33S-R16W Comanche County, Kansas API# 15-033-21535 0000

Enclosed please find our ACO-1 Well History form completed, in triplicate, for the above referenced well. Copies of the element tickets, drill stem test report, geologist's report and logs are attached to the original. Logs include: Neutron Density, Dual Induction and Cement Bond log.

This letter is to request all information be kept confidential for the maximum period of two years, per rule 82-3-107. Should you require any additional information, please let us know.

Yours very truly,

Debra K. Clingan Production Assistant

/dkc Enclosures DEC 19 2018

KCC.

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 1 9 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 32391

EMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Medicine Lodge KS SEC 8 ON LOCATION JOB FINISH DATE 08-24-08 OROD AM 0545 AN COUNTY LOCATION 160 x beeched Aome ld, S/To Estellid, 5 W/To OLD OR NEW Circle one) Rd. 31, 5/TO Ave. Q, W/SS/ into CONTRACTOR Val #2 OWNER LADOSCY TYPE OF JOB Surface HOLE SIZE 143/4 T.D. 236 CEMENT CASING SIZE 103/4 AMOUNT ORDERED 2005x Class A+ 3200+1906e/ DEPTH 228 **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH 400 psi PRES. MAX MINIMUM 100 PSi @15.45 3090.00 COMMON 200 A SHOE JOINT 20 MEAS. LINE POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 20' per womer Request 83.20 GEL: @ *20.80* PERFS @ 58.20 _ CHLORIDE 407,40 DISPLACEMENT 205 Fresh ASC. **EQUIPMENT** @ @ **PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER GO GOLL Regulatory Correspondence @ # 357 HELPER MIKE (Drig) Comp Workovers @ **BULK TRUCK** Tests / Meters Operations @ # 364 DRIVER LAW F. @ **BULK TRUCK** @ DRIVER HANDLING @ 2.47 949.50 MILEAGE 45 X à II **REMARKS:** TOTAL 5036,50 Pide on Borrom, Break Circulation, Pump SBUS Fresh Ahead, Pump Cement, 2005xCbss4+3&cct2&Gel, Stort SERVICE Disp, See lift Slow Rote, Disp with 2012 Bhis Fresh WATER, Shut in Coment Circulated To Sulface. DEPTH OF JOB __*230′* PUMP TRUCK CHARGEO - 300 1018.00 EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE @ **7.** 00 @ MANIFOLD **@** TOTAL 1333 00 CITY STATE ZIP. PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS @ @ To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or CONSERVATION DIVISION contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was WICHITA, KS TOTAL done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any) TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. **TOTAL CHARGES** PRINTED NAMEY DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS ANY APPLICABLE TAX

WILL BE CHARGED UPON INVOICING



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 32607

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

				4
DATE 8/25/08 SEC. TWP. RANGE 71W	CALLED OUT	N LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
0 18/	leeshear)Rd. 5		COUNTY	STATE
4	, Sto Aug Q c			
CONTRACTOR Val HZ	OWNER WOO		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TYPE OF JOB Sir Lace (Inter mediate)	OWNER GOOD	noe, Ope	1	
HOLE SIZE 95/8 T.D. 938	CEMENT		•	
CASING SIZE 85/18 DEPTH 421	AMOUNT ORDE	RED Lagran	A+39000 +	2%-1+
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	40/0 Cyp. Sea	J+122 fle	Seal	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH				
TOOL DEPTH				
PRES. MAX SOO MINIMUM —	COMMON/	00 A	@ 15.45	1545,00
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 45	POZMIX			
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL	2	@20.80	41.60
PERFS.	CHLORIDE			
DISPLACEMENT Z/ BBIS Fresh	ASC		_@	
EQUIPMENT	GuaseA	L4	@ 29.20	116.80
	Flol Seal	50 #	@ 2.50	125.00
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER MOJECOWET	מידת ד		_@	
ugue treipen al.	m <u>rthr</u>	·		
#373 HELPER SKIK K. Begulatory BULK TRUCK (Orlo) Comp	Correspondence		@	
Cigyoung		• .	_ @	
# 389 DRIVER Newton D. Tests / Meter BULK TRUCK	ers Operations			
# DRIVER	·		_@	
DRIVER		108	@ 2.40	259,20
	MILEAGE	5M;	nches	312.00
REMARKS:	1		TOTAL	2399.60
mix 100 sk. Stop release flig. Dip.w/ First week. Stowert @ 20 BBK Fung plug. 500 over @ 27 Colis. I lost	DEPTH OF JOB _		·	
31d hotel Comental UCIC.	PUMP TRUCK CI	HARGE <u>0 -</u>	300'	1018,00
	EXTRA FOOTAG	E <u>/2/′</u>		
	MILEAGE	25_	_@_ _70_ _	175.00
	MANIFOLD		_@	
	Head Renta	<u>م/</u>	_@ <i>]]_3.00</i> _ @	113.00
CHARGE TO: LIDASEY OPER. RECEIVED RECEI	ACION			
RECEION COMMI	221~.		TOTAL	1408.85
STREET				
CITY STATE KANSAN ZIR 9 2008				•
DECT 5 2000 CONSERVATION DIVIS WICHITA, KS	PLU S 5/8 PLU	JG & FLOAT	EQUIPMENT	Γ ,
-myation divis	NOW O / -	· ·	<u></u>	<u> </u>
CONSERVATION, KS	1-Rebberglu	r	@_//3.00	113.00
	1-AFVIOSE	-£	@ 377.00	377.00
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.	(6)	10.10	. @	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	· CON	1. 3. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	@	
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or			@	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		C 1 9 2000)	
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	A CORE	TOTAL	490,00
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL		KOO.		
FERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX (If A	ly)		
I LIGITO AND CONDITIONS HISTER OIL HIS TEVELSE SIDE.		R		- , ·
	TOTAL CHARGES	,,		
PRINTED NAME & MIKE THORP	DISCOUNT		IF PAID	IN 30 DAYS
Trilly Trilly				
SIGNATURE MAN TO	ANY APPLIC	י אימו יוו או	er.	
MOINTIONE THOUSE	WILL BE C	TABLE IA	Λ	
	TIDON INT	MARGED		
	UPON INV	UILING	the state of the state of	· ·

SERVICE POINT: Madicine lodge JOB START JOB FINISH Q. 00 A STATE @ 20.80 @ @ @ 16.75 @ 29.25 @ 12.00 @ 13,30 @ 2,50 @ <u>31.25</u> 2.40 TOTAL **8142.**5 2295,00 @ 7.00 315.00 @113.00 @**68.00** @ 68.00 612.00 @434.00 434.00

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** RANGE Ζ/ω CALLED OUT ONLOCATION 4.00pm 8.00pm OLD OF NEW Circle one) LOCATION /LOOT Deepherd , Roi wdsinto CONTRACTOR 1 101 OWNER Worke TYPE OF JOB Desportion HOLE SIZE T.D. **CEMENT CASING SIZE** AMOUNT ORDERED 755x Colyo DEPTH 337 **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** 1355x H +10%C DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX 1000 MINIMUM COMMON @ 15.45 695.25 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 44.54 POZMIX @ 8,00 240,00 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG **GEL PERFS** CHLORIDE DISPLACEMENT 85 BBB206Kc/Hz ASC **EQUIPMENT PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER // Oc 343 Sea HELPER Strek FL-160 102 **BULK TRUCK** 35Le **BULK TRUCK** DRIVERegulatory Correspondence
Drig Comp Workovers HANDLING Tests / Meters Operations MILEAGE 45 x 2101 **REMARKS:** pre on bottom loreak Circ, physiothmose SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB 557 1000 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE bold EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD 4ad Ros CHARGE TO: Liboke CONFIUEN HAL RESEIVED RESEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION TOTAL 2723,00 STREET **STATE** PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT DEC 19 2008 CONSERVATION DIVISION TV-You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to see DOE (FLOAT) tchdaun Assm. @405.00 contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL 3083,00 contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

F IF PAID IN 30 DAYS ANY APPLICABLE TAX WILL BE CHARGED **UPON INVOICING**

SALES TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES

LOG-TECH 1013 240th Ave. HAYS, KANSAS 67601 (785) 625-3858

25613

The second secon				uto <u>/</u>	<u> </u>	<i>50</i> x		
CHARGE TO: Wooksey operating Company	. 440							
ADDRESS								
R/A SOURCE NO.	CUSTOME	RORDER	NO. 16	bol	UW I	30		
NEAREST TOWN Acting	FIELD Ham COUNTY Comanche STATE Kansas							
SPOT LOCATION 430'FUL + Z310'FUL								
ZERO <u>KB IO' A GL</u> CASING SIZE	7 /	7			GE!	7 0000		
CUSTOMER'S T.D					VEL	2700		
ENGINEER D. Schmidt	OPERATO	H_ <i>/S./</i>	locner				 	
PERI	ORATING		at Alexandra	/#Y1.V9/2.	ZZ. 28 (2.5) 4.		(A) (F)	
		19	Shots E.	Depth	то	Amou	nt	
	<u>- 1800 (1907) (1</u>		***************************************	Omar State	<u> </u>	1 10848(41, 1541)	13.000Q	
	 							
PAIKNU	1/2)S							
5	The state of the s	!						
805 12 1850 CET (7						
6 1000								
O SET	IN	> (★	1)					
* 10								
₩ At 2	379.6							
DEPTH AND OP	ERATIONS	CHARGE	S	e e		Paras N. P.J.	38.788	
Description		Dep From		Total	Price	Amoun	•	
	**************************************			No. Ft.	Per Ft		ı.	
Set \$41/2" IOK (ast Iron Bridge	Plug	5088	/	1		800		
Setting Charge 13/4" long mensored to #			<u> </u>					
Setting Charge 13/4" 10A	9 1	<u> </u>	5088	5088	. 25-	1225		
mensared to the	ex of phy				·			
	<u> </u>			2.24	عالم المحال المحال	/s\ 1		
Noolsey Operating 48*			ļ	COM	:IDENTI	AL		
5088.0 Approved Tutal				ne	1920	<u> </u> ନ୍ଦ		
9.7				UE	0 0 0 00	90		
5081.5 Date					MCC			
					0 000			
MISCE	LLANEOUS		ali vi Asikaa ilii lar		**************************************	artigeste state	565 BN	
Description	ELANTOOS		RECEIV CORPORATIO	EU 🔐	م بالاحد	1		
	<u> </u>		RECEIV	W COMPAGE	areity	Amou	int a	
Service Charge Truck Renda	H12	ZAZKAN	COKPOISE	-000		950		
T.J. 8'co			DEC 19	2008				
A.O.L. 7:35			DLO	40tervicius	- 110			
S.J. g.co			CONSERVAT	IV KE	:00,11c	ļi		
F.J. T.W.T.	<u> </u>		المناقع بص	3/_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
PRICES SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY BILLING DEPARTMEN	Т	100	v-utoneg-	100	08			
RECEIVED THE ABOVE SERVICES ACCORDING TO THE TERMS	¬	ገሮፐ 1 በ	2008	10 1	Sub Total	3055		
AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED ON THE REVERSE SIDE TO WHICH		ייי וייי	4000				1	
WE HEREBY AGREE.					Тах			
					L			
Robert Hooseled 10-3-00	.	FPS ID WIT	HIN 30 E	WS				
Customer Signature Date		PAY DISCO				1379	00	